03/ 01

## CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

i 100000 iloji beren isale usika 10114 esuti batki ladus kun ladu	PAIENIS UNLY		Patent and Trademark Office
101694071	ents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached origi	nal documents or copy(ies) thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):     Hans RÜCKERT	107/01	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Ulrich SCHOOF	10 // 01	JAGENBERG	PAPIERTECHNIK GMBH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No			NBERGSTRASSE 1 -41468 NEUSS GERMANY
Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger Change of Name		
Execution Date: 7 and 12 February	, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) at	tached? No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     7 and 12 February 2001			
A. Patent Application No(s).  US Phase of PCT/EP99/06256 Filed concurrently herewith 3/2001 UEDUVIJE 00000037 09786801  C:581  40.00 DP	9/18686(	B: Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers altached? No			
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m.	m correspondence ailed:	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents involved:
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 000535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900	0535 Box 900	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$40  ✓ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Riverdale (Bronx), NY 104	471-0900	8. Charge any deficie	ency to Deposit account: 18-2025
Do not use this space			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Herbert Dubno Reg. 19,752  Signature  5 March 2001			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

PATENT REEL: 011725 FRAME: 0319 M 25 0491 US

21747

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In Consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

Hans RÜCKERT, Wiechert Strasse 28, D-40882 Ratingen, Germany; and Ulrich SCHOOF, Fritz-Strassmann-Strasse 1a, D-40591 Düsseldorf, Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Jagenberg Papiertechnik GmbH

a limited-liability company of Germany having a place of business at

Jagenbergstrasse 1 D-41468 Neuss Germany

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith as the US national phase of PCT application PCT/EP99/06256 filed 26 August 1999 and which is entitled

## **DOCTOR ROD FOR A COATING DEVICE**

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all rightful Oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and regarded to the said Assignee, and assigneed to the said Assignee to

Date: 1 12.02.2001

Date: 7.02.2001

RECORDED: 03/07/2001

Hans RÜCKERT

Minch SCHOOF

PATENT REEL: 011725 FRAME: 0320